Net cash used in investing activities   (1,332)   (7,022)

Cash flows from financing activities: -
Proceeds from issue of capital net of issue expenses   13,275   -
Net proceeds from bank borrowing   2,676   6,047
Dividends paid   (4,165)   (7,000)

Net cash (used in)/generated from financing activities   11,786   (953)

Net increase/(decrease) in cash and cash equivalents   3,421   (1,115)

Cash and cash equivalents at beginning of the financial year   3,926   4,382

Cash and cash equivalents at end of the financial year   7,347   3,267

Cash and cash equivalents comprise:
Cash and bank balances   2,347   3,267
Fixed deposit   5,000 -

   7,347   3,267

1(d)(i) A statement ( for the issuer and group) showing either (i) all changes in equity or
(ii) changes in equity other than those arising from capitalization issues and distributions
of shareholders, together with a comparative statement for the corresponding period of
the immediately preceding financial year.

Statement of changes in equity

Group
Pro Forma

Group Company
Pro Forma
Company

31-Dec-05 31-Dec-04 31-Dec-05 31-Dec-04
Issued Capital S$'000 S$'000 S$'000 S$'000

Balance at beginning of the financial period 16,326   2,120   16,326   -
Issuance during the financial period 4,500   -   4,500   -
Balance at end of the financial period 20,826   2,120   20,826   -

Share Premium
Balance at beginning of the financial period -   -   -   -
Issuance during the financial period 8,775   -   8,775   -
Balance at end of the financial period 8,775   -   8,775   -

Revenue Reserve
Balance at beginning of the period 9,599   21,206   4,920   -
Profit for the financial period 2,230   5,189   119   -
Dividend declared and paid (4,165)   (7,000)   (4,165)   -
Balance at end of the financial period 7,664   19,395   874   -

Total Equity 37,265   21,515   30,475   -

1(d)(ii) Details of any changes in the company's share capital arising from rights issue, bonus
issue, share buy-backs, exercise of share options or warrants, conversion of other issues of
equity securities, issue of shares for cash or as consideration for acquisition or for any other
purpose since the end of the previous period reported on. State also the number of shares that
may be issued on conversion of all the outstanding convertibles as at the end of the current
financial period reported on and as at the end of the corresponding period of the immediately
preceding financial year.